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BOARD LETTER APPROVAL LOG

BOARD LETTER TITLE:

PUBLIC HEARING TO CONFIRM FISCAL YEAR 2025-26 LEVIES FOR COMMUNITY
FACILITIES DISTRICTS AND RELATED CEQA EXEMPTION (DISTRICTS: ALL)

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A - A Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego Acting as the Governing Body of Community Facilities District No. 2008-01 (Harmony Grove Village) Authorizing the Levy
of Special Taxes for Fiscal Year 2025-26; Attachment B - County of San Diego CFD 2008-01 (Harmony Grove Village) Fiscal Year 2025-26 Annual District Administration Report; Attachment C - A Resolution of
the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego Act aslheGovenngEody of Communi tyF strict No. 2013-01 (Horse Creek Rid, €) Authorizing the Levy of Special Taxes for
Fiscal Year 2025-26; Attachment D - County of San Diego crnzmam(u e Creek Ridge Mail | Year 2025-26 Annual District Administration Report; Attachment £ - A Resolution of the Board
of Supervisors of the County of San Diego Acting as the Governing Body o of Commun ity Fac e 019-02 e Levy of Special Taxes fo * Fiscal Yom

ORIGINATING DEPT:

Department of Parks and Recreatlon

Approval Signature Signature Verification

944&» y‘/urwww

Ainee Z_z?ﬁ‘:m/

Rizalie Bulante

Rizalie Bulante (Jun 9, 2025 15:42 PDT)
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Jason Hemmens

E-signed 2025-06-09 03:42PM PDT
jason.hemmens@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Justin Crumley

E-signed 2025-06-10 09:12AM PDT
justin.crumley@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Aimee Leighton

E-signed 2025-06-10 12:45PM PDT
Aimee.Leighton@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Rizalie Bulante

E-signed 2025-06-09 03:42PM PDT
Rizalie.Bulante@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Richard Whipple

E-signed 2025-06-10 03:37PM PDT
Richard.Whipple@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Jeff Collins

E-signed 2025-06-09 03:41PM PDT
Jeff.Collins@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY




